

# ALLERGENS



For further information regarding allergens and the production of breads in the bakery, please call 01270 440549

Product	Size	Ingredients	Allergens
White Sourdough Loaf	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter	Gluten (wheat)
White Sourdough Loaf	1000g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter	Gluten (wheat)
Malted Grain Sourdough Boule	700g	Malted grain flour, Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter	Gluten (wheat)
Malted Grain Bloomer	800g	Malted grain flour, Strong white bread flour, Salt, Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
Malted Grain Bloomer	450g	Malted grain flour, Strong white bread flour, Salt, Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
White Bloomer	800g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Fresh Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
White Bloomer	450g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Fresh Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
White Buns x 4		Strong white bread flour, Salt, Fresh Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
Lightly Malted Buns x 4		Malted grain flour, Strong white bread flour, Salt, Fresh Yeast, Water	Gluten (wheat)
White Sourdough frozen pizza balls x 2		Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter (fermentation: grapes, flour, water, salt and sugar)	Gluten (wheat)
Brioche Bun x 30	90g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Yeast, Milk, Sugar, Salted butter, Free range eggs	Gluten (wheat), Milk, Eggs
Fruit Bread (White)	450g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Yeast, Water, Dried Apricots, Dried Dates, Sultanas, Sugar, Cinnamon	Gluten (wheat), Sulphur Dioxide (dried fruit packed on a site that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame)
Hot Cross Loaf - Seasonal - March/April	450g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Yeast, Water, currants, golden raisins, sultanas, mixed peel, mixed spice, earl grey tea, sugar.	Gluten (wheat), Sulphur Dioxide (dried fruit packed on a site that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame)
Focaccia - Garlic & Sea Salt	Slab	Strong white bread flour, Bradwall Starter, Salt, Yeast, Water, Olive Oil, Sea Salt, Confit Garlic	
Focaccia - Rosemary, Oregano, Sea Salt	Slab	Strong white bread flour, Bradwall Starter, Salt, Yeast, Water, Olive Oil, Sea Salt, Fresh Rosemary and Oregano	Gluten (wheat)
<b>Sourdough Specials - Change Fortnightly</b>			
Sourdough - Olive & Herb	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, black and green olives, mixed herbs	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Fennel, Rosemary and Sultana	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, fennel, rosemary, sultanas	Gluten (wheat), Sulphur Dioxide
Sourdough - Sundried Tomato & Basil	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, sundried tomatoes, basil	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Pumpkin & Sunflower Seeds	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Apple & Cinnamon	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, apple, cinnamon	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Cheese & Jalapeño Chilli	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, jalapeño chilli, Red Fox cheese	Gluten (Wheat), Milk (cheese)
Sourdough - Brown	700g	Strong wholemeal flour, strong white flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Beetroot & Cumin	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, beetroot & cumin	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Rye, Oat & Honey	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, rye, oats, honey	Gluten (wheat), Honey
Sourdough - Golden Rasin with Cinnamon	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, golden raisin, cinnamon	Gluten (wheat), sulphur dioxide
Sourdough - 8 Grain	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, malted grain, rye flakes, oat flakes, maize, linseed, millet seed & sunflower seed	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Spinach and Parmesan	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, Spinach & Parmesan	Gluten (Wheat), Milk (cheese)
Sourdough - Cheese & Marmite	700g	Strong white bread flour, Malted Grain flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, Red Leicester cheese & marmite (wheat, rye, oats, barley)	Gluten (Wheat), Milk (cheese)
Sourdough - Roasted Onion and Feta	700g	Strong white bread flour, Malted Grain flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, roasted onion and feta cheese	Gluten (Wheat), Milk (cheese)
Sourdough - Garlic and Herb	700g	Strong wholemeal flour, strong white flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, Garlic, mixed herbs	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Dark Rye & Fried Onion	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, dark rye and fried onions	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Spelt, Honey & Fennel Seed	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, spelt flour, honey & fennel seeds.	Gluten (wheat), Honey
Sourdough - Cranberry & Mulled Spice	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, Cranberries, Mulled Spice	Gluten (wheat)
Sourdough - Wild Garlic & Onion (Nigella) Seed	700g	Strong white bread flour, Salt, Water, Bradwall Starter, Wild Garlic & Nigella Seeds.	Gluten (wheat) Nigella Seeds are made in a factory that handles peanuts and other nuts, sesame seeds, milk, celery, soya, mustard & sulphites.

Bradwall Starter - Fermentation; grapes, flour, water, salt and sugar